

Control Number: 46150



Item Number: 110

Addendum StartPage: 0

### DOCKET NO. 46150 SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-17-0685.WS

RECEIVED

APPLICATION OF PK-RE	§	BEFORE THE STATENDSFICT 10: 47
DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, INC. dba	<b>§</b>	PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OAK SHORES WATER SYSTEM AND	§	FILING CLERK
UNDINE DEVELOPMENT, LLC FOR	Š	<b>Or</b>
SALE, TRANSFER OR MERGER OF FACILITIES AND CERTIFICATE	8	
RIGHTS IN TRAVIS COUNTY	8 8	ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS,

### GREENSHORES ON LAKE AUSTIN PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.'S PROTECTIVE ORDER CERTIFICATION

COMES NOW, Greenshores on Lake Austin Property Owners' Association, Inc. ("Greenshores") and files these Protective Order Certifications for Kelli Carlton, Jessica O'Connor and Amy Loera. Parties are requested to take notice of the filing of this certification.

Respectfully submitted,

Ву: \_\_\_

John J. Carlton

John J. Carlton The Carlton Law Firm P.L.L.C. 2705 Bee Cave Road, Suite 200 Austin, Texas 78746 (512) 614-0901 Fax (512) 900-2855 State Bar No. 03817600

ATTORNEY FOR GREENSHORES ON LAKE AUSTIN PROPERTY OWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

#### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have served or will serve a true and correct copy of the foregoing document via hand delivery, facsimile, electronic mail, overnight mail, U.S. mail and/or Certified Mail Return Receipt Requested to all parties on this the 23<sup>rd</sup> day of January, 2017.

John Carlton



# **Protective Order or Confidential Filing Certification**

# If confidential information is subject to a Protective Order

Material are provided to me pursuant to the to docket and that I have received a copy of it a bound by it. I understand that the contents of Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, derived from the Protected Materials and/or disclosed to anyone other than in accordance employee of the Commission or OPC shall be Docket No. 46150 I acknowledge the pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided	
Kununella	Greenshores on Lake Austin Property Owners Association, Inc.
Signature	Party Represented
Kelli A.N. Carlton	1/19/17
Printed Name	Date
I also certify that I am eligible to have access terms of the Protective Order in this docket.	ss to Highly Sensitive Protected Materials under the
Velli M Calts	Greenshores on Lake Austin Property Owners Association, Inc.
Signature	Party Represented
Kelli A. K. Carlton	V19/17
Printed Name	Date
If confidential information is not subject	to a Protective Order
I certify my understanding that the Confider	ntial Materials provided to me may not be disclosed
	ons of the Texas Public Information Act, Texas
Government Code Chapter 552, or other app	plicable law or court order.
1/W Call	Stoney
Signature	Staff job title
Kelli A.N. Carlton	- 4/9/17
Printed Name	Date



# **Protective Order or Confidential Filing Certification**

## If confidential information is subject to a Protective Order

Material are provided to me pursuant to the docket and that I have received a copy of it abound by it. I understand that the contents of Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, derived from the Protected Materials and/or disclosed to anyone other than in accordance employee of the Commission or OPC shall I Docket No. 46150 I acknowledge to pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided	d Materials and/or Highly Sensitive Protected terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this and have read the Protective Order and agree to be of the Protected Materials and/or Highly Sensitive or any other form of information regarding or Highly Sensitive Protected Materials shall not be e with the Protective Order and unless I am an be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in hat the obligations imposed by this certification are d, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials is obtained from independent e shall not apply	
^		
Signature O CONTO	Greenshores on Lake Austin Property Owners Association, Inc Party Represented	
Y		
Tessi Ca Sullivan O'Conner Printed Name	1119 2017 Date	
I also certify that I am eligible to have accesterms of the Protective Order in this docket.	ss to Highly Sensitive Protected Materials under the	
Allica fulliver O'Conne	Greenshores on Lake Austin Property Owners Association, Inc.  Party Represented	
Cui	V 1	
Jessica Sullivan O'Cont Printed Name	Not 1/19/2017 Date	
If confidential information is not subject to a Protective Order		
	ntial Materials provided to me may not be disclosed ons of the Texas Public Information Act, Texas plicable law or court order.	
Jessicafullum Gronna	Of Counsel Staff job title	
Tessica Sullivan O'Connor Printed Name	1\19\2017 Date	



## **Protective Order or Confidential Filing Certification**

### If confidential information is subject to a Protective Order

I certify my understanding that the Protected Materials and/or Highly Sensitive Protected Material are provided to me pursuant to the terms and restrictions of the Protective Order in this docket and that I have received a copy of it and have read the Protective Order and agree to be bound by it. I understand that the contents of the Protected Materials and/or Highly Sensitive Protected Materials, any notes, memoranda, or any other form of information regarding or derived from the Protected Materials and/or Highly Sensitive Protected Materials shall not be disclosed to anyone other than in accordance with the Protective Order and unless I am an employee of the Commission or OPC shall be used only for the purpose of the proceeding in Docket No. 46150 I acknowledge that the obligations imposed by this certification are pursuant to such Protective Order. Provided, however, if the information contained in the Protected Materials and/or Highly Sensitive Protected Materials is obtained from independent public sources, the understanding stated here shall not apply.		
OXULA	Greenshores on Lake Austin Property Owners Association, Inc.	
Signature	Party Represented	
Amm Loeva	1/19/17	
Printed Name	Date	
I also certify that I am eligible to have acces terms of the Protective Order in this docket.	s to Highly Sensitive Protected Materials under the  Greenshores on Lake Austin Property Owners Association, Inc.	
Signature	Party Represented	
Amy Loeva	1/19/17	
Printed Name	Date	
If confidential information is not subject to a Protective Order		
I certify my understanding that the Confidential Materials provided to me may not be disclosed to anyone except as required by the provisions of the Texas Public Information Act, Texas Government Code Chapter 552, or other applicable law or court order.		
Signature	Staff job title	
Printed Name	1/19/17 Date	